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THE NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISION 
ANNOUNCES ANNUAL MEETING 

 
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

 
October 4, 2023 

                      
CONTACT: Adam G. Schwartz, Chair 
Nineteenth Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission 
Telephone: (772) 247-0157 
Email: adam@atlas-solomon.com  
 

The Nineteenth Judicial Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission gives notice of its 
Annual Meeting to be held at 11:00 AM on October 13, 2023 via Zoom (details below). The 
Commission expects the only order of business will be the election of the Chair and Vice-Chair 
for the coming year. All interested parties are invited to attend. 
 
Join Zoom Meeting  
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84760900684?pwd=FkqWPeMiSR9pMChgeiA91t8oDGU8rO.1  
Meeting ID: 847 6090 0684  
Passcode: 659990  
---  
One tap mobile  
+13092053325,,84760900684#,,,,*659990# US  
+13126266799,,84760900684#,,,,*659990# US (Chicago)  
---  
Dial by your location  
• +1 309 205 3325 US  
• +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)  
• +1 646 931 3860 US  
• +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)  
• +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)  
• +1 305 224 1968 US  
• +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)  
• +1 360 209 5623 US  
• +1 386 347 5053 US  
• +1 507 473 4847 US  
• +1 564 217 2000 US  
• +1 669 444 9171 US  
• +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)  
• +1 689 278 1000 US  
• +1 719 359 4580 US  
• +1 253 205 0468 US  
• +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)  
Meeting ID: 847 6090 0684  
Passcode: 659990  
Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kBkDFMFot 
 
Adam G. Schwartz, Chair 
email: adam@atlas-solomon.com 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84760900684?pwd=FkqWPeMiSR9pMChgeiA91t8oDGU8rO.1
https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kBkDFMFot
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cc:  Members of the Nineteenth Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission 
 Nina Ferraro, Esq., via email: Nina@ninaferraropa.com 
 Michael Dadko, via email: mdadko@janney.com 

Nita G. Denton, Esq., via email: ndenton@sao19.org  
Bradley Rossway, Esq. (Vice-Chair), via email: Brossway@rosswayswan.com  
Adam Schwartz, Esq., via email: aschwartz@foxmccluskey.com 
Robert V. Schwerer, Esq., via email: schwerelaw@aol.com    

 Jennifer L. Williamson, Esq., via email: jlw@crarybuchanan.com  
 Manuel Farach, Esq., via email: mfarach@mrachek-law.com 
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